
Revision 9/9/22 

  HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
CONTRACT AWARD REPORT 

Bid #: 24-JHM-016

Bid Title: Full Exterior Renovation at the Hickory Annex Building 

Date of Bid Opening: January 24, 2024 

Date of Bid 
Advertisement: 

December 19, 2023 

Advertising Method: EMaryland Marketplace and HCPS Website 

DESCRIPTION OF 
BID:  Full Exterior Renovation at the Hickory Annex Building 

 BID TABULATION 

   BIDDERS        $ AMOUNT or     

 (Non-Responsive/No Bid) 

Boulevard Contractors Corp $229,640.00 

Colossal Contractors, Inc. Non-Responsive 

Grassfield Construction LLC $309,000.00 

Hayes Construction $228,880.00 

Lawrence C. Bathon Builders, Inc. $350,000.00 

Patton Construction LLC $128,800.00 

Prisma, LLC $386,000.00 

Sako Construction & Remodeling LLC $194,300.00 

CONTRACT AWARDED TO: 

Patton Construction LLC 

VALUE OF CONTRACT: 

$128,800.00 

Contract Terms: Must be substantially completed by June 30, 2024 

Contract Start Date: Immediately 

METHOD OF AWARD:     Individual Items     Group   Total Bid  

APPROVALS: 

BUYER:  _______________________________________________________    
       Signature    Date  

5/9/24


